

# Department of **Environmental Protection**

Lawton Chiles Governor

Twin Towers Office Building 2600 Blair Stone Road Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400

Virginia B. Wetherell Secretary

October 15, 1998

Mr. Ho S. Han Personal Touch Cleaners 10075 West Hillsborough Avenue Tampa, Florida 33615

Re: Facility No.: 0571211

Dear Mr. Han:

The Department has received the Title V General Permit Notification Form for the dry cleaning facility that you submitted on October 8, 1998.

Please note that in January of each year the Department will be mailing fee notices to those facilities using the Title V general permit. This annual operation fee is \$50 and it is due and payable between January 15 and March 1 of each year the facility is in operation and is subject to the requirements of the Title V general permit.

If you have or expect to have any changes in your mailing address, location address, responsible official, or phone number, please notify the Department at the following address:

Title V General Permits Office Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources MS 5510 Department of Environmental Protection 2600 Blair Stone Road Tallahassee, Fl 32399-2400

If there are any changes in the facility status, including change of operating parameters or equipment, or if you have any additional questions regarding the Title V General Permit Program, please contact the District or local air program compliance inspector in your area.

Sincerely,

<sup>අ</sup>චරtty Diltz, Chief

Bureau of Air Monitoring

and Mobile Sources

DD/jw

Mr. Thomas Shelton, Hillsborough County

"Protect, Conserve and Manage Florida's Environment and Natural Resources"

#### Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaning Facility Notification

Facility Name and Location

1. Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner):

..../ Bureau of Air Monitoring Facility Location:
Street Address: 10075 W. Hillsborough Ave
City: Tampa

County: Hillsborough

County: Hillsborough

County: Hillsborough

County: Hillsborough 5. Facility Identification Number (DEP Use): Responsible Official 6. Name and Title of Responsible Official: 7. Responsible Official Mailing Address: Organization/Firm: HO S. HAN Street Address: 15713 Jericho Dr. Circ. Hillshorough 8. Responsible Official Telephone Number: (813) 920- 5693 Telephone: Fax: ( Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official) 9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager): 10. Facility Contact Address: Street Address: County: Zip Code: City: 11. Facility Contact Telephone Number: Fax: ( Telephone: ( )

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Effective: 6-25-96

# 0571211

p 15

4. New small ared source R.C. should not be marked, mark out and initial.

p16

Responsible Official sign and date for changes made.

#### **Facility Information**

1.(a) Provide the information below for each machine at the facility. Indicate the type of machine, the date of its purchase, and the date the control device was installed, if applicable.

	1	Date	Date	T	Date	Date		Date	Date
		1	Control		Machine	Control		Machine	Control
		Machine	Device			Device		Initially	Device
Type of Machine	ID	Initially Purchased	Installed	ID	Initially Purchased	Installed	ID	Purchased	Installed
Type of Machine	וו	Furchased	Illistatieu	110	Furchaseu	Jilistaneu	) ID	Furchased	Instance
Example	#1	03-OCT-93	12-NOV-93	#2	08-DEC-91		#3	02-MAR-92	02-MAR-9
Dry-to-Dry Unit									
(1) w/ ref. condenser		02/28/90	02/28/90		1				
(2) w/ carbon adsorber	1		, , , , ,						
(3) w/ no controls					•		_		
Washer Unit			·	•			·	<del></del>	
(4) w/ ref. condenser							<u> </u>	Ī	
(5) w/ carbon adsorber									
(6) w/ no controls									
Dryer Unit		<del></del>		٠				-	·
(7) w/ ref. condenser		1							
(8) w/ carbon adsorber			-						
(9) wi no controls									
Reclaimer Unit		· · · · · ·	<del></del>	·	<del>'</del>	-			
(10) w/ ref. condenser									
(11) w/carbon adsorber						l			
(12) w/ no controls									
(b) Control devices are (c) No control devices  2.(a) What was the total q  (b) If less than 12 montations of the control devices	are re uanti gallo hs, ho	equired to be ity of perchlo ns ow many? [_	installed [roethylene (p] months	X perc)	purchased in				
3. What is the facility's son (Indicate with an "X". S Existing small are	Select	t one classific	cation only.)		nitions found	,	s) of I	Part II?	
Existing large are			Ne	w lar	ge area sourc	:e			

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2)

Effective: 6-25-96

<ol> <li>What control technology is requ (Indicate with an "X".)</li> </ol>	iired on machines	pursuant to section (5) of	Part II of this notification form?
Existing large area source Carbon adsorber	:	Refrigerated condenser	
New small area source Refrigerated condenser	لك		
New large area source Refrigerated condenser			
•			
5. A facility which contains non-exto Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify exemption criteria or that no such the such that the such t	that all steam and		
All steam and hot water generating boiler HP or less), and (2) are fired during which propane or fuel oil co	d exclusively by no	ntural gas except for perio	ds of natural gas curtailment
All steam and hot water generating No such units on-site	units exempt	<b>X</b>	
Equipme	ent Monitoring a	nd Recordkeeping Inform	nation
Check all logs which are required to	o be kept on-site is	accordance with the requ	uirements of this general permit:
(a) Purchase receipts and solvent pu	ırchases		
(b) Leak detection inspection and re	epair		LX
(c) Refrigerated condenser temperated	ture monitoring		
(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc co	oncentration moni	toring	
(e) Instrument calibration			(X)
(f) Start-up, shutdown, malfunction	ı plan		$\angle$

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Effective: 6-25-96

#### Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s)

Please indicate with an "X" the appropriate selection:							
	I hereby surrender all existing air permits authorizing operation of the facility indicated in this notification form: specifically, permit number(s)						
No air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in this notification form.							
	Responsible Official Certification						
this notific statement maintain	ersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part II of this form, of the facility addressed in cation. I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the s made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, I agree to operate and the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to ith all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part II of this notification form.						
I will proi	nptly notify the Department of any changes to the information contained in this notification.						
Signature	10/3/98 Date						



## Department of **Environmental Protection**

Lawton Chiles Governor

Twin Towers Office Building 2600 Blair Stone Road Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400

Virginia B. Wetherell Secretary

October 12, 1998

Mr. Ho Sang Han Personal Touch Cleaners 10075 West Hillsborough Avenue Tampa, Florida 33615

Dear Mr. Han:

The Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources recently received your Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaning Notification Form and check (#2043) in the amount of \$50.00.

We appreciate your submittal. However, your check is being returned to you since it is not due at this time. Fees are due and payable between January 15 and March 1 in the year following each year for which the facility is in operation and subject to the requirements of the general permit. The Department will send you an invoice in time for the next payment cycle.

If you have any questions, please call me at 850/921-9583.

Sincerely,

Sandra Bowman

Environmental Manager

Mobile Source Control Section

Bureau of Air Monitoring

and Mobile Sources

/SB

IAE DOEK HAN HO SANG HAN D/b/a Personal Touch Cleaners 10075 W Hillsborough Ave Tampa, Fl 33615

63-466/631

2043

Ph. \$13-886-9141

ORDER OF

**/AMSOUTH** BANK

FOR

PAY TO THE

#OO2043# #O63104668#

79654

THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER FIGURE.

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your chairing label.

OCT

Bureau OF A.

1998

Do NOT Remove Label

10075 W. Hillsborough Ave Tampa 33615

FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY

Org.: 37550101000 EO: B1

Fund: 20-2-035001 Obj.: 002273

#### TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL X	OMPLAINT/DISCOVERY RE-INSPECTION
TYPE OF FACILITY: PERC DRY CLEAN	
FACILITY NAME: PERSONAL TOUCH FACILITY LOCATION: 10075 W. HILLS BOKE TAMPA, FL 336	LOUGH AVE
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: HO'S. HAN	PHONE NUMBER: (813) 886 - 914
Based on the results of the compliance requirements evacompliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Admin	duated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in istrative Code (F.A.C.).
Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluation discrepancies were noted:	aluated during this inspection, the following compliance
COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM	FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED
	Bureau & N
	eau of Air Monitoring & Nobile Sources
	ces
COMMENTS:	
The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly of DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION:	ertified and submitted to the inspector. YES NO
	Approximate)  OGER 2HU
ENSIZECTION CONDUCTED BI.	(Please Print)  Mu PHONE NUMBER: (813) 272-5530
INSPECTOR'S SIGNATURE: Page	PHONE NUMBER: Colored 10/96
rage_	10750

AIRS ID#: 57/2//

Ace

# DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

	ANNUAL	COMPLIANCE	CERTIFICA	ATION FORM	e So	5 19
FACILITY NAME:	PERSONA	He TOUCH	CLEAN	IERS	Sources DATE: Q/	189/99
FACILITY NAME:	10075 V	N. HILLSBE	PROVGH	AVE	3,	
	TAMPS	, FL 33	3615			
Annual Reporting Period:	Apr	27	_19 <u>98</u> TO	June	8	19_99
Based on each term or condi 62-213.300, Florida Admini			•	Σ_≠	-	ule NO
If NO, complete the following	ıg:					
#1. Term or condition of the	e general permit t	that has not been in c	continuous compl	liance during the repo	orting period sta	ited above:
Exact period of non-complia	ince: from			to		
Action(s) taken to achieve co	ompliance:					<del></del>
Method used to demonstrate	compliance:			·		
#2. Term or condition of the	e general permit t	that has not been in o	continuous comp	liance during the rep	orting period st	ated above:
Exact period of non-complia	ince: from			to		
Action(s) taken to achieve co	ompliance:					
Method used to demonstrate	compliance:					
As the responsible official, I made in this notification are upon rolling averages of pu year for transfer or combina	e true, accurate a rchase receipts, d	nd complete. Furthe	er, my annual coi	nsumption of perchlo	roethylene solv	ent, based
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIA		ne (Please Print)	<u>N</u>	Signature	on 6	/8/99 Date
	11911	w (x recess x runt)		- Digitalui		

<sup>\*</sup>This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the discretion of the responsible official to use this form.

PER TYPE OF INSPECTION:	CHLOROETHYLI  TITLE V GENE COMPLIANCE INSPE  ANNUAL  RE-INSPECTION	ERAL PE	RMIT CHECKLIST	JUL 1 ureau of & Mobi		
AIRS ID#: 571211	DATE: 6/8/99	_ TIME	IN: 9=30	TIME OUT: 1 1 15		
FACILITY NAME: P	ERSONAL TOU	CH C	CLEANERS	•		
FACILITY LOCATION: _	FACILITY LOCATION: 10075 W. HILLS BOROVGH AVE					
_	TAMPA, FL	33619				
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL	: HO S. HA	<i>U</i>	_ PHONE: <u>(81</u>	3)886-9141		
CONTACT NAME:	JAE D. HAN	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	_PHONE:	SAME		
PART I: NOTIFICATION						
(check appropriate box)						
1. New facility notified DAR	M 30 days prior to startup		/ .			
2. Facility failed to notify DA	RM to use general permit		~/A	· a		

PART II: CLASSIFICATION						
Facility indicated on notification form that it is: (check appropriate box) A.	☐ No notification form ☐ Drop store/out of business/petroleum					
1. Existing small area source dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr (constructed before 12/9/91)	2. New small area source dry-to-dry only, $x < 140 \text{ gal/yr}$ transfer only, $x < 200 \text{ gal/yr}$ both types, $x < 140 \text{ gal/yr}$ (constructed on or after 12/9/91)					
3. Existing large area source dry-to-dry only, $140 \le x \le 2,100$ gal/yr transfer only, $200 \le x \le 1,800$ gal/yr both types, $140 \le x \le 1,800$ gal/yr (constructed before $12/9/91$ )	4. New large area source dry-to-dry only, $140 \le x \le 2,100$ gal/yr transfer only, $200 \le x \le 1,800$ gal/yr both types, $140 \le x \le 1,800$ gal/yr (constructed on or after $12/9/91$ )					
5. This is a correct facility classification	Y ON OCan not determine					
If no, please check the appropriate classification:  facility qualified for a general permit as number above facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit						
B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) pu facility was 60 gallons.	urchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning					

#### PART III: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility: (check appropriate boxes) DY DN SINA 1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? DY DN XXIVA 2. Examining the containers for leakage? MO YOM 3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? 4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at YOY ON ON/A least 24 hours prior to disposal? 5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber DY DN DNA beds according to the manufacturer's specifications? PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS In Part II-A: If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V. If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser (complete A below). If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been installed prior to September 22, 1993 If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser (complete A and B below). A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources: (check appropriate boxes) 1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? DY DN 2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? DY DN DN/A 3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the DY DN DN/A condenser upon opening the door? 4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis? DY DN 5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the DY DN DN/A condenser exceeded 45°F? 6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? $\Box$ Y $\Box$ N

B.	Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:			
1.	Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis?	ΔY	N	
2.	Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condensor inlet and outlet weekly?	ΩY	ПN	□N/A
	Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F?	ΠY	ПΝ	□N/A
3.	Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,			
	if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber?	$\Box$ Y	ΩИ	□N/A
	Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm?	ΟY	ПN	□N/A
4.	Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction, or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,			
	or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet?	ΠY	ΠN	□N/A
5.	Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual condenser coils?	ΟY	DИ	□N/A
6,	Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times?	ΩY	ПИ	□N/A

PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS					
Has the responsible official: (check appropriate boxes)					
1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased?	⊠Y □N				
2. Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc consumption?	MY ON				
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:					
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or;	OY ON XIN/A				
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt?	OY ON <b>M</b> NA				
4. Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direct reading instruments)					
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations?					
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan?					
7. Maintained deviation reports?					
Problem corrected?					
8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable?					

PA	PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS						
1.	Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair						
	inspection?   MY □N						
2.	Has the facility maintained a leak log?			MO YM			
3.	Does the responsible official check the	following areas for leaks?					
	Hose connections, fittings, couplings, and valves	XIY ON ON/A	Muck cookers	ØY □N □N/A			
	Door gaskets and seating	MY ON ON/A	Stills	MY ON ON/A			
	Filter gaskets and seating	MY ON ON/A	Exhaust dampers	MY ON ON/A			
	Pumps	MY ON ON/A	Diverter valves	AND ND YA			
	Solvent tanks and containers	MY ON ON/A	Cartridge filter housings	DALY ON ON/A			
	Water separators	DAND NO KA					
4.	Which method of detection is used by t	he responsible official?					
	Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)						
	Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)						
	<b>X</b> O						
	<b>M</b> N/A						
	a. Capable of detecting	perc vapor concentrations	in a range of 0-500 ppm?	OY ON			
	b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use (PID/FID only)?						
	c. Inspected for leaks as	nd obvious signs of wear or	a weekly basis?	DY DN			
	d. Kept in a clean and s	ecure area when not in use	<b>?</b> :	OY ON			
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)?				DY DN			
<u>_</u>							
	ROGER ZHU 6/8/99						
_	Inspector's Name (Please Pri	nt)	Date of Inspe	ection			
	Roser Mh	· ·	1 Ye	AR			
_	Inspector's Signature Approximate Date of Next Inspection						

INSPECTION REPORT FORM ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION COMMISSION OF HILLSBOROUGH COUNTY							
FACILITY: Personal Touch Cleaners PAGE 1 OF 1							
FACILITY ADDRESS:	CITY: Tar PHONE: (	npa 813) 886-9141					
MAILING ADDRESS:	Same		CITY: Tampa	1	ZIP: 33615		
INSPECTION DATE:	TIME IN:	TIME OUT:	INSPECTIO	N TYPE:	STATUS:		
June 8, 1999	9:30	11:15	non-C	DS	In Compliance		
NEDS NUMBER: 571211							
SOURCE DESCRIPTION: Perc Dry Cleaner							
CONTACT(S): Ho S	S. Han						
Today's visit was to conduct the annual inspection.  The machine was in operation today. No leaks or odors were noticed.  The facility is clean and well maintained.  The record keeping is excellent. There is no temperature requirement for the existing small unit.  The leak log has been recorded based on a weekly basis. The perc usage was 60 gallons over the last 12 months.							
					:		
					·		
			•				
				•			
	·						
INSPECTED BY:	Roger Zhu	14.1		DA	TE: June 8, 1999		

#### TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT ... INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL (X) COM	PLAINT/DISCOVERY RE-INSPECTION
TIME IN: 14:45 TIME OUT: 16:1.  TYPE OF FACILITY: PERC DRY CLEANER	
FACILITY NAME: PERSONAL TOUCH FACILITY LOCATION: 10075 W. HILLSBORD	UBH AVE
TAMPA, FL 336	75
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: HO HAN	PHONE NUMBER: 813-886-9141
Based on the results of the compliance requirements evalue, compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administra	
Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaludiscrepancies were noted:	ated during this inspection, the following compliance
COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM	FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED
	R
	Burgar Ch
	The Source
COMMENTS:	
	•
The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly cert	tified and submitted to the inspector. YES NO
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: /	YGAR pproximate)
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY:	OGER ZHU Please Print)
INSPECTOR'S SIGNATURE: Roger Bh	- PHONE NUMBER: (8/3)272-5530
Page	_of Revised 10/90

Revised 10/96

AIRS ID#:	5	7	1	2	//	1	
-----------	---	---	---	---	----	---	--

Revised 10/10/96



# DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

FACILITY NAME: PERSON,  FACILITY LOCATION: 10075  TAMPA	HL TOUCH	CLEANERS	DAT	E: 6/14/20
FACILITY LOCATION: 10075	W. HILLSBOR	LOUGH AVE	<b>3</b>	.,
TAMPA	, FL 33	615		
Annual Reporting Period: Tune	9	_19 <u>99</u> TO _	June 14	20 0 0
Based on each term or condition of the Titl 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (		· ·	7.7	DEP Rule
If NO, complete the following:			·	
#1. Term or condition of the general perm	it that has not been in o	continuous complianc	e during the reporting p	eriod stated above:
			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Exact period of non-compliance: from		t	0	
Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:		•		
Method used to demonstrate compliance:				
#2. Term or condition of the general perm	nit that has not been in	continuous compliand	e during the reporting p	eriod stated above:
Exact period of non-compliance: from		to		
Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:		·		
Method used to demonstrate compliance:				
As the responsible official, I hereby certif made in this notification are true, accurat				
upon rolling averages of purchase receipt year for transfer or combination facilities	ts, does not exceed 2,10	00 gallons per year fo	r dry-to dry facilities or	1,800 gallons per
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL:	to Han	H	o Har	6/14/00
1	Name (Please Print)	•	Signature	Date

<sup>\*</sup>This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the discretion of the responsible official to use this form.

### PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS

# TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

AIRS ID#: 5712    DATE: C/14/00 TIME IN: 14:45 TIME OUT: 16:15  FACILITY NAME: PERSONAL TOUCH CLEANERS  FACILITY LOCATION: 10075 W. HILLSBORDU GH AVE  TAM PA, FL 33615  RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: HO HAN PHONE: (813) 886 - 914    CONTACT NAME: SAME PHONE: SAME  PART I: NOTIFICATION  [Check appropriate box]  1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup  2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit  PART II: CLASSIFICATION  Facility indicated on notification form that it is:	TYPE OF INSPECTION:	ANNUAL RE-INSPECTION	1 <b>2</b>	COMPLAINT	DISCOVERY	<u>a</u>
FACILITY LOCATION: 10075 W. HILLSBORDUGH AVE  TAM PA FL 33615  RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: HO HAN PHONE: (813) 886-9141  CONTACT NAME: PHONE: SAME  PHONE: SAME PHONE: SAME PHONE: SAME PHONE: SA						16:15
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: HO HAN  PHONE: (813) 886 - 9/4 1  CONTACT NAME: SAME  PHONE: SAME PHONE: SA						·
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: HO HAN  PHONE: (8/3) 886-9/4/1  CONTACT NAME: PHONE: SAME  PHOR: SAME  PHONE: SAME PHONE: SAME PHONE: SAME PHONE: SAME PHONE:	FACILITY LOCATION:	10075 W. H	illsbor	DUGH AL	/E	
(check appropriate box)  1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup  2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit  PART II: CLASSIFICATION  Facility indicated on notification form that it is:   Check appropriate box    A.						· _
(check appropriate box)  1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup  2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit  PART II: CLASSIFICATION  Facility indicated on notification form that it is:   Check appropriate box    A.	RESPONSIBLE OFFICIA	I. HO HAN		PHONE: <u></u>	713) 886 - 9	9141
(check appropriate box)  1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup  2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit  PART II: CLASSIFICATION  Facility indicated on notification form that it is:    Check appropriate box    Drop store/out of business/petroleum	CONTACT NAME:	SAME		PHONE:	SAME	<u> </u>
(check appropriate box)  1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup  2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit  PART II: CLASSIFICATION  Facility indicated on notification form that it is: □ No notification form (check appropriate box) □ Drop store/out of business/petroleum  A.  1. Existing small area source dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr. transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr (constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)  3. Existing large area source □ dry-to-dry only, 140 ≤ x ≤ 2,100 gal/yr transfer only, 200 ≤ x ≤ 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 ≤ x ≤ 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 ≤ x ≤ 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 ≤ x ≤ 1,800 gal/yr (constructed before 12/9/91)  5. This is a correct facility classification						·
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup  2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit  PART II: CLASSIFICATION  Facility indicated on notification form that it is:	PART I: NOTIFICATIO	N				
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit    PART II: CLASSIFICATION	(check appropriate box)		·			
Facility indicated on notification form that it is:  (check appropriate box)  1. Existing small area source dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr.  both types, x < 140 gal/yr  (constructed before 12/9/91)  2. New small area source dry-to-dry only, x < 200 gal/yr  both types, x < 140 gal/yr  (constructed on or after 12/9/91)  4. New large area source dry-to-dry only, 140 ≤ x ≤ 2,100 gal/yr  transfer only, 200 ≤ x ≤ 1,800 gal/yr  both types, 140 ≤ x ≤ 1,800 gal/yr  (constructed before 12/9/91)  5. This is a correct facility classification	1. New facility notified DA	ARM 30 days prior to star	tup		•	<b>X</b> .
Facility indicated on notification form that it is:  (check appropriate box)  A.  1. Existing small area source dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr.  transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr  both types, x < 140 gal/yr  (constructed before 12/9/91)  3. Existing large area source dry-to-dry only, 140 ≤ x ≤ 2,100 gal/yr  transfer only, 200 ≤ x ≤ 1,800 gal/yr  both types, 140 ≤ x ≤ 1,800 gal/yr  both types, 140 ≤ x ≤ 1,800 gal/yr  (constructed before 12/9/91)  4. New large area source dry-to-dry only, 140 ≤ x ≤ 2,100 gal/yr  transfer only, 200 ≤ x ≤ 1,800 gal/yr  both types, 140 ≤ x ≤ 1,800 gal/yr  (constructed before 12/9/91)  5. This is a correct facility classification	2. Facility failed to notify	DARM to use general per	mit	<i>"</i> ,		
Facility indicated on notification form that it is:  (check appropriate box)  A.  1. Existing small area source dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr.  transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr  both types, x < 140 gal/yr  (constructed before 12/9/91)  3. Existing large area source dry-to-dry only, 140 ≤ x ≤ 2,100 gal/yr  transfer only, 200 ≤ x ≤ 1,800 gal/yr  both types, 140 ≤ x ≤ 1,800 gal/yr  both types, 140 ≤ x ≤ 1,800 gal/yr  constructed before 12/9/91)  4. New large area source dry-to-dry only, 140 ≤ x ≤ 2,100 gal/yr  transfer only, 200 ≤ x ≤ 1,800 gal/yr  both types, 140 ≤ x ≤ 1,800 gal/yr  constructed before 12/9/91)  5. This is a correct facility classification		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	,			
(check appropriate box)  1. Existing small area source dry-to-dry only, $x < 140 \text{ gal/yr}$ transfer only, $x < 200 \text{ gal/yr}$ both types, $x < 140 \text{ gal/yr}$ (constructed before $12/9/91$ )  2. New small area source dry-to-dry only, $x < 140 \text{ gal/yr}$ transfer only, $x < 200 \text{ gal/yr}$ both types, $x < 140 \text{ gal/yr}$ (constructed on or after $12/9/91$ )  3. Existing large area source dry-to-dry only, $140 \le x \le 2,100 \text{ gal/yr}$ transfer only, $200 \le x \le 1,800 \text{ gal/yr}$ transfer only, $200 \le x \le 1,800 \text{ gal/yr}$ both types, $140 \le x \le 1,800 \text{ gal/yr}$ (constructed before $12/9/91$ )  5. This is a correct facility classification $x = 100 \text{ gal/yr}$ (constructed on or after $12/9/91$ )	PART II: CLASSIFICAT	TION				
1. Existing small area source dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr (constructed before 12/9/91)  3. Existing large area source dry-to-dry only, 140 ≤ x ≤ 2,100 gal/yr transfer only, 200 ≤ x ≤ 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 ≤ x ≤ 1,800 gal/yr (constructed before 12/9/91)  4. New large area source dry-to-dry only, 140 ≤ x ≤ 2,100 gal/yr transfer only, 200 ≤ x ≤ 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 ≤ x ≤ 1,800 gal/yr (constructed before 12/9/91)  5. This is a correct facility classification	(check appropriate box)	ication form that it is:				petroleum
dry-to-dry only, $140 \le x \le 2,100$ gal/yr transfer only, $200 \le x \le 1,800$ gal/yr transfer only, $200 \le x \le 1,800$ gal/yr both types, $140 \le x \le 1,800$ gal/yr both types, $140 \le x \le 1,800$ gal/yr (constructed before $12/9/91$ ) (constructed on or after $12/9/91$ )  5. This is a correct facility classification $YY$ $\square N$ $\square Can$ not determine	1. Existing small area dry-to-dry only, x < 140 transfer only, x < 200 g both types, x < 140 gal	al/yr 'yr	dry-to-dry on transfer only, both types, x	lly, x < 140 gal/yr , x < 200 gal/yr < 140 gal/yr	: .	,
<i>(</i>	dry-to-dry only, $140 \le 1$ transfer only, $200 \le x \le 1$ both types, $140 \le x \le 1$	x ≤ 2,100 gal/yr ≤ 1,800 gal/yr ,800 gal/yr	dry-to-dry on transfer only both types, 1	aly, $140 \le x \le 2,1$ $40 \le x \le 1,800$ $40 \le x \le 1,800$ gr	00 gal/yr gal/yr al/yr	
If no, please check the appropriate classification:	5. This is a correct fact		MY DN	□Caπ πot d	atarmina	
facility qualified for a general permit as number above facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit	H	lity classification	<b>7</b> ° - ' <b>7</b> '		CICITITUE	

#### PART III: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility: (check appropriate boxes) DY DN MINA 1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? DY ON MINA 2. Examining the containers for leakage? 3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? ЙУ □И 4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at least 24 hours prior to disposal? DY ON MINA 5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber beds according to the manufacturer's specifications? DY DN WNA PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS In Part II-A: If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V. If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser (complete A below). If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been installed prior to September 22, 1993 If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser (complete A and B below). A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources: (check appropriate boxes) 1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? MY ON ON/A 2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? 3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the AND ND YA condenser upon opening the door? 4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated **A**YY ON condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis? 5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the $\mathbf{X}$ Y $\square$ N $\square$ N/A condenser exceeded 45°F? 6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after verifying that the coolant had been completely charged?

B.	Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:	
	Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis?	OY ON
2.	Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condensor inlet and outlet weekly?	OY ON ON/A
	Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F?	OY ON ON/A
3.	Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,	
	if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber?	OY ON ON/A
	Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm?	OY ON ON/A
4.	Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring	
	perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction, or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,	•••
	or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet?	OY ON ON/A
5.	Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual condenser coils?	OY ON ON/A
6.	Bouted airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times?	AVIO NO YO

#### PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS Has the responsible official: (check appropriate boxes) 1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? MD AM 2. Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc consumption? ØУ □И 3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following: a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or, OY ON ONA b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? DY ON **X**N/A 4. Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direct reading instruments) OY ON WINK 5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? DY ON ANA 6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? MY DN 7. Maintained deviation reports? OY ON DNA Problem corrected? DY ON DINA OY ON DN/A 8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable?

#### PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS 1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair inspection? ПΝ 2. Has the facility maintained a leak log? ПΝ 3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks? Hose connections, fittings, DY ON ON/A AMD ND YM couplings, and valves Muck cookers AYM NO YA Stills Door gaskets and seating MY ON ONA **V**Y ON ON/A Filter gaskets and seating Exhaust dampers MY ON ONA AY ON ON/A Diverter valves AND ND YA Pumps MY ON ON/A AYU UU UNA Solvent tanks and containers Cartridge filter housings MY ON ONA Water separators 4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official? Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces) Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets) Odor (noticeable perc odor) Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/Ealorimetric tubes) Halogen leak detector N/A. If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment: a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? UA UN b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use. (PID/FID only)? DY DN c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? DY DN d. Kept in a clean and secure area when not in use? DY DN e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? DY DN

ROGER ZHU	6/14/0-0
Inspector's Name (Please Print)	Date of Inspection
Roger 3n	1 YEAR
Inspector's Signature	Approximate Date of Next Inspection

ENVIRO	I NMENTAL PROT	INSPECTION REI		SBOROUGH (	COUNTY	
FACILITY: Personal T	ouch Cleaners			PAGE	1 OF	1
FACILITY ADDRESS:	10075 W. Hill	lsborough Ave.	•	CITY: Tai	mpa (813) 886-914	1
MAILING ADDRESS:	Same		CITY: Tampa	<del></del>	ZIP: 33615	
INSPECTION DATE:	TIME IN:	TIME OUT:	INSPECTIO	N TYPE:	STAT	US:
June 14, 2000	14:45	16:15	non-C	DS	In Comp	oliance
NEDS NUMBER: 57	71211					
SOURCE DESCRIPTION	N: Perc Dry	Cleaner				
CONTACT(S): Ho	S. Han					
Today's visit was to of The machine was in of The recordkeeping is requirement for temper usage was 75 gallons of	peration today in good shape rature recordin	. No leaks or . The machine ig. The leak	odors were no e is an existin	g small uni		ii ii
		•			•	:
	•					
		•				
	•					
						;
INICIDECTED DA	Dagg: 71	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		T) 4	TE. I 1	4 2000
INSPECTED BY:	Roger Zhu		-	·   DA	TE: June 1	4, 2000

4046	CER		IIAM C	TM _TM REC		Provided,	,
	For deliv	ery informa	ation visit o	our website	at www.us	$ps.com_{\mathbb{B}}$	
0144	C	) F F	IC	IAL	. U	SF	
		Postage	\$		_ (9	get of	5 ·
1000	c	ertified Fee			Mos	) location of	104
	Return (Endorseme	Reciept Fee nt Required)				ostmark Here	)
0 2 0 0	Restricted I (Endorseme	Delivery Fee nt Required)				0 • •	
	Total Po	10		211001A0	_	,	
7003	Sent To	HC S H		UCH CL	EANERS	<b>:</b>	$\neg$
~	Street, Ap	15713 J	ERICHO	DR			
	or PO Box City, State	TAMPA	, FL 330	515			
	PS Form 38	00, June 200	2		See Reve	rse for Instru	ctions

ENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION	COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY
<ul> <li>Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.</li> <li>Print your name and address on the reverse so that we can return the card to you.</li> <li>Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, or on the front if space permits.</li> </ul>	A. Received by (Please Print Clearly)  B. Date of Deliver  C. Signature  X Lan Han   Agent  Addresse
Article Addressed to:  DIRECTORY ADDRESS 10 0571211001AG PERSONAL TOUCH CLEANERS HOSHAN	D. Is delivery address different from item 1?  If YES, enter delivery address below:  No  SEP 1 2003
15713 JERICHO DR TAMPA, FL 32615 ·ODESSA FL 33554	3. Service Type Certified Mail Registered Receipt for Merchandis Insured Mail C.O.D.
	4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee)

UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE



First-Class Mail Postage & Fees Paid USPS Permit No. G-10

• Sender: Please print your name, address, and ZIP+4-in-this box •

DARM/MOBILE SOURCE CONTROL PROCRAM
DEPT. OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
MAIL STATION 5510
2600 BLAIR STONE ROAD
TALLAHASSO

Tallada Alallah dalam bibbalka Barba dalah dallad



413626 JAN282002

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

**TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: \$50.00** 

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE. \$50

Do NOT Remove Label

AIRS ID # 0571211
PERSONAL TOUCH CLEANERS
HO S HAN
15713 JERICHO DR
ODESSA FL

FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY

Org.: 37550101000 EO: A1 Fund: 20-2-035001

Obj.: 002273

Frm: Personal Touch cleaners 10015 W. Hillsborough Ave. Tampa, Fr. 336/5

33556





TITLE V - General Permit Receipts Post Office Box 3070 Tallahassee, FL 32315-3070

422875 FEB122883

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

 $\times$ 

#### **TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: \$50.00**

Do NOT Remove Label

AIRS ID#0571211

PERSONAL TOUCH CLEANERS HO S HAN 15713 JERICHO DR ODESSA FL 33556 FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY

Org.: 37550101000 EO: A1

Fund: 20-2-035001 Obj.: 002273

PERSONAL TOUCH ANERS 10075 W. HILLSBOROUGH AVE. TAMPA, FL. 33615 (813) 886-9141



TITLE V - General Permit Receipts Post Office Box 3070 Tallahassee, FL 32315-3070

#### U.S. Postal Service **CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT** (Domestic Mail Only; No Insurance Coverage Provided) F . 2E Postage 'n 2 Certified Fee Return Receipt Fee (Endorsement Required) Restricted Delivery Fee (Endorsement Required) AIRS ID#0571211 PERSONAL TOUCH CLEANERS ~ Sent To HOSHAN ū 15713 JERICHO DR Street, AF ODESSA FL 33556 City, State PS Form 3800, May 2000 See Reverse for Instructions TO THE RIGHT OF RETURN ADDRESS. PLACE STICKER AT TOP OF ENVELOPE ... IS SECTION ON DELIVERY SEIL ■ Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete A. Received by (Please Print Clearly) item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. Print your name and address on the reverse C. Signature so that we can return the card to you. □ Agent Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, Addressee | or on the front if space permits. is delivery address different from item 1? 1 Article Addressed to: If YES, enter delivery address below: □ No AIRS ID#0571211 PERSONAL TOUCH CLEANERS HO S HAN 15713 JERICHO DR ODESSA FL Service Type 33556 Certified Mail ☐ Express Mail Registered ☐ Return Receipt for Merchandise □ Insured Mail 4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) ☐ Yes 2 Article Number (Copy from service label)

PS Form 3811, July 1999

#### **BEST AVAILABLE COPY**

\* Sender: Please print your name, address, and ZIP+4 in this box \*

\* Sender: Please print your name, address, and ZIP+4 in this box \*

\* Sender: Please print your name, address, and ZIP+4 in this box \*

\* Sender: Please print your name, address, and ZIP+4 in this box \*

\* Sender: Please print your name, address, and ZIP+4 in this box \*

\* Sender: Please print your name, address, and ZIP+4 in this box \*

\* Sender: Please print your name, address, and ZIP+4 in this box \*

\* DEPT. OF AID MONITORING & MODIL 5 SOURCES | TEB |



401449

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

**TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: \$50.00** 

Do NOT Remove Label

AIRS ID # 0571211

PERSONAL TOUCH CLEANERS HO S HAN 15713 JERICHO DR ODESSA FL 33556 FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY!!
Org.: 37550101000 EO: A1
Fund: 20-2-035001 OD!: 002273

Tampa, FL. 336/5

PM CO PM CO CHRILIMAS CHRILIMAS STATE OF THE PM AS STATE OF THE PM AS

TITLE V - General Permit
Receipts
Post Office Box 3070
Tallahassee, FL 32315-3070

0356378

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

## **TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: \$50.00**

Do NOT Remove Label

AIRS ID # 0571211
PERSONAL TOUCH CLEANERS
HO S HAN
15713 JERICHO DR
ODESSA FL 33556

FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLO Org.: 37550101000 EO: BIO Fund: 20-2-035001 Obj.: 002273

PERSONAL TOUCH CLEANERS 10075 W. HILLSBOROUGH AVE. TAMPA, FL. 33615 (813) 886-9141



TITLE V - General Permit Receipts Post Office Box 3070 Tallahassee, FL 32315-3070



V 0390724

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

#### **TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: \$50.00**

Do NOT Remove Label

PERSONAL TOUCH CLEANERS
HO S HAN

15713 JERICHO DR ODESSA FL 33556 FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY

Org.: 37550101000 EO: B1

Fund: 20-2-035001 Obj.: 002273